



**RETURN BIDS TO:**  
**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**  
See Herein

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT**  
**MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**  
**Raison sociale et adresse du**  
**fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
Armoured Vehicles Support/Soutien des véhicules  
blindés  
11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier  
Place du Portage Phase III 6C1  
Gatineau  
Québec  
K1A 0S5

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Light Utility Vehicle (LUV)	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> W8476-206313/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 001
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> W8476-206313	<b>Date</b> 2020-05-25
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$SBL-326-27752	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> 326bl.W8476-206313	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2020-07-15</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Benabdallah, Hana	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> 326bl
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (819) 639-4250 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> ( ) -
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

This Amendment 001 is raised to answer questions, and also amend and incorporate the following information into the Light Utility Vehicle (LUV) Request for Information (RFI):

## **1. Questions and answers:**

### **1.1. Question 1:**

We are requesting a 2 week extension to respond to subject RFI. This delay is requested as a result of the Covid-19 situation and the availability of key resources.

Answer to Question 1

Your request for an extension of the RFI response period has been accepted by Canada. Please see the amendment to Sub-article A.9.(d) of the RFI below.

### **1.2. Question 2:**

Our company is undergoing preparations to respond to your LUV Request for Information.

Given the current situation (related to COVID-19), our teams are not all 100% operational and we would like to request an extension of the deadline to provide a response later than June 15<sup>th</sup>. An extension by one month would allow us to provide a more detailed response.

Answer to Question 2

Canada has assessed your request and a four-week extension of the RFI response period will have an impact on the following phases of the project. The RFI response period will be extended by two week, until 30 June 2020, as per the RFI amendment below. However, Canada reserves the right to review RFI responses received after the RFI closing date if the project schedule permits.

## **2. RFI Amendment:**

### **Amendment 1:**

#### **Sub-article A.9.(d) – Submission of Response**

**DELETE:** the sub-article in its entirety.

**REPLACE WITH THE FOLLOWING:**

- (d) **Submission of Responses:** Canada requests that responses be emailed to the following generic email address: [TPSGC.PADGAMDVUL-APDMPBLUV.PWGSC@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca](mailto:TPSGC.PADGAMDVUL-APDMPBLUV.PWGSC@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca) according to the following timeline:

Pursuant to Annex C - Questions to Industry, 1. Technical Requirements, 2. Sustainment Requirements, 4. Additional RFI Respondent related information, and 5. Costing Details/Questions responses are requested by 30 June 2020.

Pursuant to Annex C - Questions to Industry, 3. Application of the Industrial and Technological Benefits (ITB) Policy, responses are requested by 15 July 2020.

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME**